
46.4
45.8

44.4 44.3

45.9

44.5

45.7

44
43.5

42.9
42.4

43.5

44.6

45.93

42.1
41.5

39.6
40.3

42.2 42.1

43.4

41.5

44.3 44.4
43.6

36

38

40

42

44

46

48

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Faculty of Agriculture

7.9

7.1 7

7.9
8.6

9.3 9.5 9.6 9.4 9.5
10.1 10.2

9.7

10.52

12.2
11.6

11.3
11.6

12.0 12.1 12.3 12.5
13.0

13.7
13.3

5
6
7

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Faculty of Engineering

Ehime 
University

Average of 
national universities, 
Japan

Ehime 
University

Average of 
national universities, 
Japan

(%)

(%)

(a)

74.6

71.4

68.2
67

64.7 64.9 64.3
62.5

60.7 60

57.6 57.8
58.9 59

61.3
59.5 59.2 58.7

60.0
58.4 57.8 58.3

57.5
55.6 55.7

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Faculty of Education

30.7

28.2 28.5 28.4

25.2 25.2
25.8

25.2

26.5 26.4
25.8

23.9
23.5

23.88

28.9

28.1

27.2
26.6

27.2 27.5

26.4

28.3

26.2
26.6

26.2 26.1

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Ehime 
University

Average of 
national 
universities, Japan

Faculty of Science

(%)

(%)

Ehime 
University

Average of 
national 
universities, Japan

(b)
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